        AG-0425 Rev. 3
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 10 Project/Project:  AP-AG-99-0087
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry for:

the Romet EVC2
- Manufacturer’s name: Romet
- Model designation: EVC2
MARQUAGES
Les données suivantes doivent figurer sur la plaque
signalétique du modèle EVC2.
-Nom du fabricant:  Romet
- Désignation du modèle: EVC2
- Serial number
- Departmental approval number:
- Range of pressure transducer
- Range of temperature transducer:
- 40°C to 50°C (- 40°F to 122°F) or optional
- 40°C to 70°C (- 40°F to 158°F)
- Firmware version:
                    V3.0 for EVC2-3-**-*
                    V1.0 or V2.0 for EVC2-1-**-*
                     and EVC2-2-**-*
- Numéro de série
- Numéro d’approbation du Ministère:
- Plage de pressions du transducteur
- Plage de températures du transducteur:
- 40°C à 50°C (- 40°F à 122°F) ou en option
- 40°C à 70°C (- 40°F à 158°F)
- Version du microprogramme:
        V3.0 pour  EVC2-3-**-*
         V1.0 ou V2.0 pour EVC2-1-**-*
                                                     et EVC2-2-**-*
Power Supply:
Lithium battery pack, part #. 33-092-10 or 33-
092-10A
or
Alkaline battery holder part # 33-092-42
(4  “D” cell batteries)
Alimentation:
Batteries au lithium, numéro de pièce 33-092-
10 ou 33-092-10A
ou
des piles alcalines, numero de pièce 33-092-42
(4 piles du type “D”)
SEALING
A sealing wire and seal is applied to the program
switch that is located in the main enclosure on the
mother board.
SCELLEMENT
Un fil métallique et un scellé sont apposés sur le
commutateur de programme situé dans le boîtier
principal de la carte-mère.
Integral to the firmware is an approved non-volatile
event logger which records all user-entered
metrological parameter values.
Un enregistreur rémanent d’événements métrologiques
approuvé est intégré au microprogramme approuvé
qui enregistre toutes les valeurs des paramétres
métrologiques entrées par l’utilisateur.
        AG-0425 Rev. 3
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 6 of/de 10 Project/Project:  AP-AG-99-0087
REVISIONS
The purpose of Revision 1 was to add the event logger
to the firmware.
The purpose of Revision 2 was:
S to describe the different versions of the EVC2.
S to include the EVC2-PRO user interface
software for use with versions EVC2-1-**-*
and EVC2-2**-*.
S  to include a description of the enable/disable
configuration switch and,
S to add the optional operating temperature
range and transducer range.
RÉVISIONS